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MSC I Adjusters 
 

Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factors - MSC" - MSC I   

Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered    

Monthly  under  PSC No. 10, except for Rider M   

Year: 2013 
   
   

        
      effective  Residential Use 

 
Non-Residential Use   

date (in cents/kWh) 
 

(in cents/kWh)   

  
     

  

  New York City Westchester 
 

New York City Westchester   

   Zone *  Zone ** 
 

 Zone *  Zone **   

01/11/2013 (0.4145) (0.5210) 
 

(0.4010) (0.5075)   

02/12/2013 0.1765  0.0971  
 

0.1754  0.0960    

03/14/2013 (0.0840) (0.3768) 
 

(0.0851) (0.3779)   

04/12/2013 (1.1834) (1.0169) 
 

(1.1843) (1.0178)   

  
     

  

 *  Applicable to Customers in NYISO electrical load zone J. 

 
  

 ** Applicable to Customers in NYISO electrical load zones H and I. 

 
  

  

     
  

  

     
  

This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC.  The Company  

does not guarantee that this summary’s contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file  

with the NYPSC.  Those Statements can be viewed on the NYPSC’s website:  

 
  

http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html            
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MSC II Adjusters 
 

Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factors - MSC" - MSC II 

Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered  

Monthly  under  PSC No. 10, except for Rider M 

Year: 2013 
  

  
    

  

The following charges are applicable to Full-service Customers who are not served under Rider M:   

  
  

  

effective 
 

Applicable to Customers who would 
be served under Rider M 

 

Applicable to All Other 
Customers   

date 
 

(in cents/kWh) 
 

(in cents/kWh)   

  
    

  

  
    

  

01/11/2013 
 

(0.1009) 
 

0.5743    

02/12/2013 
 

(0.2688) 
 

(1.3868)   

03/14/2013 
 

0.0452  
 

(0.7321)   

04/12/2013 
 

0.3626  
 

0.7502    

  
    

  

  
    

  

This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC.  The Company    

does not guarantee that this summary’s contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file    
with the NYPSC.  Those Statements can be viewed on the NYPSC’s 
website:  

 
  

http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html        
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MAC Adjusters 
 

Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factor - MAC"1   

Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered    

Monthly under PSC No. 10 (except SC 11)   

Year: 2013   

    

  
      

  

    MAC Reconciliation 
 

Uncollectible-bill 
Expense 

 

Transition 
Adjustment   

effective 
 

Applicable to Use by 
All Customers 

 

Applicable to 
Use by all 
Customers 

 

Applicable to 
Use by all 
Customers   

date 
 

(in cents/kWh) 
 

(in cents/kWh) 
 

(in cents/kWh)   

  
      

  

  
      

  

01/11/2013 
 

0.4484  
 

0.0157  
 

(0.0064)   

02/12/2013 
 

0.0988  
 

0.0187  
 

(0.0064)   

03/14/2013 
 

(0.7080) 
 

0.0143  
 

(0.0064)   

04/12/2013 
 

(0.4108) 
 

(0.0009) 
 

(0.0030)   

  
      

  
1
These rates are applicable to billing to Customers subject to the MAC pursuant to General Rule 26.1. 

 
 

      
   

  
      

   

This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC.  The Company  

does not guarantee that this summary’s contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file  

with the NYPSC.  Those Statements can be viewed on the NYPSC’s website:    

http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html            

 
 

If you have any responses, comments or questions, please forward them to 

RetailAccess@coned.com, unless otherwise noted. 

http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html
http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html
mailto:RetailAccess@coned.com

