



Issue 2013 – 09 April 8, 2013

MSC I Adjusters

Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factors - MSC" - MSC I Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10, except for Rider M

Year: 2013

effective date	Residential Use (in cents/kWh)		Non-Residential Use (in cents/kWh)	
	New York City	Westchester	New York City	Westchester
	Zone *	Zone **	Zone *	Zone **
01/11/2013	(0.4145)	(0.5210)	(0.4010)	(0.5075)
02/12/2013	0.1765	0.0971	0.1754	0.0960
03/14/2013	(0.0840)	(0.3768)	(0.0851)	(0.3779)
04/12/2013	(1.1834)	(1.0169)	(1.1843)	(1.0178)

^{*} Applicable to Customers in NYISO electrical load zone J.

This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The Company does not guarantee that this summary's contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on the NYPSC's website:

http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html

^{**} Applicable to Customers in NYISO electrical load zones H and I.

Issue 2013 – 09 April 8, 2013

MSC II Adjusters

Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factors - MSC" - MSC II Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10, except for Rider M

Year: 2013

The following charges are applicable to Full-service Customers who are not served under Rider M:

effective date	Applicable to Customers who would be served under Rider M (in cents/kWh)	Applicable to All Other Customers (in cents/kWh)	
01/11/2013	(0.1009)	0.5743	
02/12/2013 03/14/2013 04/12/2013	(0.2688) 0.0452 0.3626	(1.3868) (0.7321) 0.7502	

This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The Company does not guarantee that this summary's contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on the NYPSC's website:

http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html

Issue 2013 – 09 April 8, 2013

MAC Adjusters

Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factor - MAC" Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10 (except SC 11)

Year: 2013

	MAC Reconciliation	Uncollectible-bill Expense	Transition Adjustment
effective	Applicable to Use by All Customers	Applicable to Use by all Customers	Applicable to Use by all Customers
date	(in cents/kWh)	(in cents/kWh)	(in cents/kWh)
01/11/2013	0.4484	0.0157	(0.0064)
02/12/2013	0.0988	0.0187	(0.0064)
03/14/2013	(0.7080)	0.0143	(0.0064)
04/12/2013	(0.4108)	(0.0009)	(0.0030)

¹These rates are applicable to billing to Customers subject to the MAC pursuant to General Rule 26.1.

This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The Company does not guarantee that this summary's contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on the NYPSC's website: http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html

If you have any responses, comments or questions, please forward them to RetailAccess@coned.com, unless otherwise noted.